
 

                                                         

TWO WEEKS AT A GLANCE: SEPTEMBER 28 – OCTOBER 12 

Events scheduled at: OST-Oblate School of Theology; BTC-Benson Theological Center (Main Building) 
WTC –Whitley Theological Center; ORC- Oblate Renewal Center 

PGC- Pat Guidon Center 

Thurs., Sept. 28  Daily Mass, 12:10pm, St. Joseph Chapel (Msgr. McCarthy) 
 MOTC, 7pm-9 pm, Rock House 
 

Fri., Sept. 29  Daily Mass, 12:10pm, St. Joseph Chapel (Fr. Daniel Renaud, OMI) 
 Sept. 29-30: Texas Chapter-Society of Critical Care Medicine Symposium, 8am-10pm, WTC, 

101-102 

Sat., Sept. 30  St. Gerard Womens ACTS Team, 8am-3pm, Marian Mission Hall 

Sun., Oct. 1  OST Sunday Liturgy, 10am Immaculate Conception Chapel, (Fr. Ron Rolheiser, OMI) 
 Grace Avenue Church, 6am-2:30pm, WTC 
 Miracle Study Church, 8:30am-12:30pm, Rock House 

Mon., Oct. 2  Mid Semester Break 
 Daily Mass, 12:10pm, St. Joseph Chapel (Fr. Ron Rolheiser, OMI)  
 Grupo Renacer, 6pm-9pm, Rock House 

Tues., Oct. 3  Mid Semester Break 
 Daily Mass, 12:10pm, St. Joseph Chapel  
 MLPAA Event, 12pm-10pm, WTC, 101-102 
 We Believe Group-Erik Carson, 6pm-8:30pm, Rock House 
 Ministry of the Third Cross, 6:30pm-8;30pm, Marian Mission Hall 
 Book Five: Bridges to Contemplative Living with Thomas Merton, by Rosalyn F. Collier, 1pm-

3pm, Zoom 
 Wondering, Reflecting, Pondering, Praying, by Rev. Mary Earle and Rosalyn Collier, 9:30am-

11:30am, Zoom 
 

Wed., Oct. 4  Daily Mass, 12:10 pm, St. Joseph Chapel (Fr. Roger Keeler, OMI) 
 SA 100 Luncheon, 11am-1pm, WTC, 101-102 
 AA Group, 7pm-8pm, Rock House 
 Fr. Ron Rolheiser Lecture Series | Living in the Light and the Truth - Discipleship 101 and the 

Honors Program (Rev. Ron Rolheiser, OMI), 7pm-8:30pm, WTC 101/Zoom 

Thurs., Oct. 5  Daily Mass, 12:10pm, St. Joseph Chapel (Fr. Ron Rolheiser, OMI) 
 MOTC, 7pm-9pm, Rock House 
 H.E.Butt Family Foundation, 8am-6pm, WTC, 101-102 

Fri., Oct. 6  Daily Mass, 12:10pm, St. Joseph Chapel  
 Faculty Reading Book, 9am-10am, BTC 202 

Sat., Oct. 7  Mujeres de ACTS St. Rose De Lima, 9am-12pm, Marian Mission Hall 
 Servanta of Jesus and Mary, Laura Urbina, Marian Mission Hall, 1:30pm-5pm, Marian Mission 

Hall 
 Franciscan Friars, 8am-4pm, WTC 102 



Sun., Oct. 8  OST Sunday Liturgy, 10am Immaculate Conception Chapel (Fr. Ken Hannon, OMI) 
 Miracle Study Center, 8:30am-12:30pm, Rock House 
 Grace Avenue Church, 6am-3:30pm, WTC 

Mon., Oct. 9  Daily Mass, 12:10pm St. Joseph Chapel  
 Grupo Retreat, 6pm-9pm, Rock House 
 MOTTC, 6pm-8:30pm, Marian Mission Hall 

Tues., Oct. 10  School Mass, 11:40 am, Immaculate Conception Chapel followed by lunch at the ORC  
 We Believe Group-Erik Carson, 6pm-8:30pm, Rock House 
 Ministry of the Third Cross, 6:30pm-8:30pm, Marian Mission Hall 
 Book Five: Bridges to Contemplative Living with Thomas Merton, by Rosalyn F. Collier, 1pm-

3pm, Zoom 
 Wondering, Reflecting, Pondering, Praying, by Rev. Mary Earle and Rosalyn Collier, 9:30am-

11:30am, Zoom 
 

Wed., Oct. 11  Fr. Ron Rolheiser Lecture Series | Living in the Light and the Truth - Discipleship 101 and the 
Honors Program (Rev. Ron Rolheiser, OMI), 7pm-8:30pm, WTC 101/Zoom 

 Daily Mass, 12:10pm, St. Joseph Chapel (Fr. Roger Keeler) 
 AA Group, 7pm-8pm, Rock House 
 Ministry of the Third Cross MOTC, 6:30pm-9:30pm, Marian Mission Hall 

Thurs., Oct. 12  Daily Mass, 12:10pm, St. Joseph Chapel (Fr. Ron Rolheiser, OMI) 
 Good Shepard Staff Retreat, 9am-3pm, Rock House 
 MOTC, 7pm-9 pm, Rock House 
 Vance Lecture | Our Lady of Sorrows? Considering Mary of Nazareth as a Model for Women 

Living with Depression (Dr. Jessica Coblentz) 7pm-8:30pm, WTC 101/Zoom 

Every Tuesday through November 28, except October 3, there is a school Mass in the Immaculate Conception 
Chapel, followed by lunch at ORC. Therefore, no Daily Mass in the St. Joseph Chapel. 
 
Visit the OST website at https://oblateschooloftheology.eventbrite.com for information on the OST events. 

Save the Dates: 

 September 5-October 31: Book Five: Bridges to Contemplative Living with Thomas Merton, by Rosalyn F. Collier, 
1pm-3pm, Zoom 

 September 12-October 31: Wondering, Reflecting, Pondering, Praying, by Rev. Mary Earle and Rosalyn Collier, 
9:30am-11:30am, Zoom 
 

 October 4,11,18: Fall 2023 Rolheiser Lecture Series | Living in the Light and the Truth - Discipleship 101 and the 
Honors Program (Rev. Ron Rolheiser, OMI), 7pm-8:30pm, WTC 101/Zoom 

 October 12: 2023 Vance Lecture | Our Lady of Sorrows? Considering Mary of Nazareth as a Model for Women 
Living with Depression (Dr. Jessica Coblentz) 7pm-8:30pm, WTC 101/Zoom 

 October 13: Come, Taste and See: Historical Roots of Oppression and Supremacy Unveiled,6:30pm-8:00pm, Online 
 October 14: The Interior Castle of Teresa of Jesus for Spiritual Directors (Dr. Deborah Hanus), 9am-3pm, WTC 104 
 October 17,24,31: Fall 2023 Forest Dwelling Program Series | Healing Art Journals (Gaylynne Robinson),2pm-4pm, 

WTC 104 
 October 19: A New Look at the Foot-Anointing (John 12) and Foot-Washing (John 13) (Mary L. Coloe, PBVM); 7pm-

8:30pm. Zoom 
 October 27-28: 2023 Women's Grief Retreat | Roadmap Home (Tina Guerra), Times Vary, Marian Mission Hall  

 
 November 7: Fall 2023 Forest Dwelling Program Series | Healing Art Journals (Gaylynne Robinson),2pm-4pm, WTC 

104 
 November 10: Sankofa Institute Faculty Luncheons, 12pm, ORC San Jose Room 
 November 11: Sankofa Workshop | Celebrating the Black Catholic Heritage: The Fire THIS Time (Dr. Kim Harris), 

9am-12pm, WTC 101/Zoom 
 November 15-17: 2023 ISCS Conference (in honor of Sandra Schneiders) | Resurrection in the Age of Uncertainty 

(multiple speakers), Times vary, WTC 100-1-1/Zoom 

https://oblateschooloftheology.eventbrite.com/


 November 18: The Interior Castle of Teresa of Jesus for Spiritual Directors (Dr. Deborah Hanus), 9am-3pm, WTC 
104 
 

 December 2: Advent Workshop | Finding Grace within Our Bodies (Dr. Mary Lynne Gasaway Hill / Dr. Terri 
Boggess), 10am-2pm, ORC CR1 

 Dec 4-6: Advent Twilight Retreat | Hope in a Time of Expectancy (Dr. Bonnie LeMelle Abadie, Dr. Theresa Galán-
Bruce, and Rose Mary Lopez); 6pm-9pm; ORC San José Room 

  
 December 9: The Interior Castle of Teresa of Jesus for Spiritual Directors (Dr. Deborah Hanus), 9am-3pm, WTC 104 
 December 26, 2023-Jan. 1, 2024: Sankofa Kwanza Lecture Series | Celebrating Harvest and Healthy Black 

Families, 6:30pm-7:30pm, Online 

2024 

 January 7-12: Forest Dwelling: Cohort 3-January 2024 Gathering,(times vary), WTC/Zoom 
 January 13: The Interior Castle of Teresa of Jesus for Spiritual Directors (Dr. Deborah Hanus), 9am-3pm, WTC 104 
 January 19: Sankofa Institute Faculty Luncheons, Council of Elders and Faculty, 12pm, ORC San Jose Room 

 
 February 9: Sankofa Institute Faculty Luncheons, 12pm, ORC San Jose Room 
 February 10: The Interior Castle of Teresa of Jesus for Spiritual Directors (Dr. Deborah Hanus), 9am-3pm, WTC 104 

 
 March 9: The Interior Castle of Teresa of Jesus for Spiritual Directors (Dr. Deborah Hanus), 9am-3pm, WTC 104 

 
 April 12: Sankofa Institute Faculty Luncheons, 12pm, ORC San Jose Room 
 April 13: The Interior Castle of Teresa of Jesus for Spiritual Directors (Dr. Deborah Hanus), 9am-3pm, WTC 104 

 
 May 18: The Interior Castle of Teresa of Jesus for Spiritual Directors (Dr. Deborah Hanus), 9am-3pm, WTC 104 
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